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Ruth Nettles OSOC) - T
From: Tamela |. Perdue [TPerdue@aif.com]

Sent: Friday, August 07, 2009 4:22 PM

To: Filings@psc.state.flus

Cc: vkaufman@kagmiaw.com; Anna Williams; barmstrong@ngniaw.com;

bryan.anderson@hcahealthcare.com.readnotify.com; cecilia.bradley@myfloridalegai.com;
mbraswell@sugarmansusskind.com; Kelly jr@leg.state.fl.us; Jean Hartman; jspina@andrewskurth.com;
John.Butler@fpl.com; jlavia@yvlaw.net; jmcwhirter@mac-law.com; jmoyle@kagmlaw.com;
mcglothlin.joseph@leg.state.fl.us; kwiseman@andrewskurth.com; Lisa Bennett;
lisapurdy@andrewskurth.com; msundback@andrewskurth.com; mstern@ngniaw.com; Martha Brown;,
sugarman@sugarmansusskind.com; swright@yvlaw.net, Shayla L. McNeill;
support@SaporitoEnergyConsultants.com; Wade_Litchfield@fpl.com; yang.y.song@credit-suisse.com;
sda@trippscott.com; dmoore@esgconsult.com; rpjro@yahoo.com; rcademar@comcast.net;
marshmaid@gmail.com; simpson66@bellsouth.net; Smichelson@smichelsonlaw.com

Subject: AlF's Motion for One Day Extension to File Prehearing Statement PSC 080677 and 090130
Attachments: AlF motion for extension of prehearing statement filing.pdf

Electronic Filing

a. Person responsible for this electronic filing:
Tamela Ivey Perdue, Esq.

Associated Industries of Florida

516 North Adams Street

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Phone: 850-224-7173

Fax: 850-224-6532

tperdue@aif.com

FL Bar No. 0142638

b. Docket Nog. 080677-EI and 090130-EI

In re: Petition for rate increase by Florida Power & Light Company.

In re: 2009 depreciation and dismantlement study by Florida Power & Light Company.
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c. Document being filed on behalf of Associated Industries of Florida
d. There are a total of 5 pages in the motion for extension.

e. The document attached for electronic filing is Associated Industries of Florida Motion for

One Day Extension to File Prehearing Statement.

(see attached file)

Respectfully submitted,

ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES or FLORIDA
The Voice of Florida Business Since 1920

Tamela 1. Perdue, Esq.

General Counsel

Assodiated Industries of Florida Office: 850.224.7173
516 North Adams Street Fax:  850.577.5255
Tallahassee, Fl. 32301

Email: TPerdue@aif.com
Web: www.aif.com

&/7/2009



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Petition for increase in rates by ) Docket No. 080677-E1
Florida Power & Light Company )

)
In Re: 2009 depreciation and dismantlement ) Docket No. 090130-EI
study by Florida Power & Light Company )

) Filed: August 7, 2009

ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA’S MOTION FOR ONE-DAY
EXTENSION TO FILE PREHEARING STATEMENT

Pursuant to Rule 28-106.204, F A.C., Associated Industries of Florida (AIF)
respectfully moves the Florida Public Service Commission to grant it a one (1) day extension
for filling its Prehearing Statement, and as grounds therefore states as follows:

1. Undersigned counsel has just returned from lengthy travel during which time she
did not have access to information relative or necessary to preparation of the prehearing
statement.

2. AIF’s participation as an Intervenor in the instant matter focuses on support of
FPL’s rate request as a general matter of public policy it believes will sustain and enhance the
state’s economic prosperity. Currently, AIF has no intention to assert positions on any
technical or specific issues that lie outside that general public policy. Accordingly, a one day
delay in delivery of the pre-hearing statement will not prejudice, delay or otherwise harm any
party to this proceeding.

3. Due to the above mentioned travel, the undersigned counsel has not been able to
contact the other parties in this proceeding to ascertain their objection or agreement to this
motion. However, the undersigned counsel does not anticipate any objection to this motion

for one day extension given its minimal impact on any other party to this matter.
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WHEREFORE, AIF respectfully requests this Commission to grant this motion for a

one-day extension for filing the prehearing statement and accept such filing made herewith.

Respecttfully submitted,

By: ___ s/ Tamela Ivey Perdue
Tamela Ivey Perdue, Esq.
Associated Industries of Florida
516 North Adams Street
Tallahassee, FI1. 32301
Phone: 850-224-7173
Fax: 850-224-6532
tperdue@aif.com
FL Bar No. 0142638

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been
furnished electronically this 7th day of August, 2009 to the following:

R. Wade Litchfield, Esquire John T. Butler, Esquire

Florida Power & Light Company Bryan Anderson, Esquire

215 South Monroe Street, Florida Power & Light Company
Suite 810 700 Universe Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859 Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
Phone: (850) 521-3900 Phone: 561-304-5137

FAX: 521-3939 FAX: 561-691-7135
wade_litchfield@ipl.com John Butleriufpl.com

Bryan.adnersoni@fpl.com

Lisa Bennett, Esquire IL.B.E.W. System Council U4

Anna Williams, Esquire Robert A. Sugarman

Martha Brown, Esquire D. Marcus Braswell, Jr.

Jean Hartman, Esquire c/o Sugarman & Susskind, P.A.

Office of the General Counsel 100 Miracle Mile, Suite 300

Florida Public Service Commission Coral Gables, FL 33134

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Attormeys for IBEW System Council U-4
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-1400 sugarman@sugarmansusskind.com
LBENNETT@PSC.STATE.FL.US mbraswellwsugarmansusskind.com

ANWILLIA@PSC.STATE.FE.US
mbrownupsc.state. fl.us
JHARTMAN@PSC.STATE.FL.US




JR. Kelly, Esquire

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esquire
Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
Attomneys for the Citizens of the State
of Florida

Kellv prieleg.state flus
mcglothlin.joseph{pleg. state.fl.us

Kenneth L. Wiseman, Esquire
Mark F. Sundback, Esquire
Jennifer L. Spina, Esquire

Lisa M. Purdy, Esquire

Andrews Kurth LLP

1350 I Street, NW, Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20005
Attorneys for South Florida Hospital and
Healthcare Association (SFHHA)
kwiseman(@andrewskurth.com
msundback@andrewskurth.com
Ispinaiwandrewskurth.com
lisapurdy@iandrewskurth.com

Cecilia Bradley

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General

The Capitol - PLO1

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050
cecilia.bradlev@myfloridalegal.com

Robert Scheffel Wright, Esquire

John T. LaVia, I1I, Esquire

Young van Assenderp, P.A.

225 South Adams Street, Suite 200
Tallahassce, Flonda 32301

Attorneys for the Florida Retail Federation
swright{@vviaw net

ilavia@yviaw.net

Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esquire

Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esquire
Keefe Anchors Gordon & Moyle, PA
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Attorneys for The Florida Industrial
Power Users Group (FIPUG)
imovlewkagmlaw.com

vkaufman@kagmlaw.com

John W. McWhirter, Jr., Esquire
c/o McWhirter Law Firm

P.O. Box 3350

Tampa, FL 33601

Attorneys for The Florida Industrial
Power Users Group {FIPUG)
imcwhirteri@mac-law.com




Credit Suisse **
Yang Song, Equity Research
vang, v.songiaicredit-suisse.com

Brian P. Armstrong, Esquire
Marlene K. Stern, Esquire
Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, P.A.
1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 200
Tallahassee, F1. 32308

Attorneys for the City of South
Daytona, Florida
barmstrong@ngnlaw.com

mstern {Eﬁngnlaw.com

Stephanie D. Alexander, Esq.**
TRIPP SCOTT, PA

200 ‘West College Avenue, Suite 2 16
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Attorneys for AFFIRM
sdaf@trippscoit.com

Robert Smith**
pirbéyahoo.com

Rhonda Roft**
marshmaidicigmail.com

Stuart R. Michelson, Esquire**

City Attorney

City of Sunrnise

10770 West Oakland Park Boulevard
Sunrise, FL 33351
Smichelson(usmichelsonlaw.com

Thomas Saporito

Saporito Energy Consultants, Inc.

Post Office Box 8413

Jupiter, FL. 33468-8413
supportioSaporitolnergyConsultants.com

Shayla L. McNeill, Capt, USAF

Utility Litigation & Negotiation Team

Staff Attorney

AFLOA/JACL-ULT

AFCESA

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1

Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5317

Attorneys for the Federal Executive Agencies
shayla.meneill@@tyndall. af.mil

Dan Moore**

316 Maxwell Road, Suite 400
Alpharetta, GA 30009

Association For Faimess In Rate Making

dmoore@esgeonsult.com

Robert Cademarton**
rcademar(@comecast.net

Korey Law Firm**

Scott E. Simpson

Granada Oaks Professional Building
595 West Granada Blvd., Suite A
Ormond Beach, FL 32174
simpson66(bellsouth.net




**  Interested person
By: __s/ Tamela Ivey Perdue

Tamela Ivey Perdue



